

**AUTHORIZATION HISTORY**

AMOUNT	DATE -- DESCRIPTION
\$1,200,000.00	08/20/2015 (Council) – Professional Engineering Services
\$58,000.00	08/20/2015 (Council) – Administrative Authority
\$30,000.00	08/03/2017 (Council) - Amendment for additional services
\$45,037.00	02/20/2020 (Council) – Proposed - Amendment for additional services
<i>\$1,333,037.00</i>	<i>Total Contract Authorization</i>

**CONTRACT HISTORY**

AMOUNT	DATE -- DESCRIPTION
\$1,257,913.73	12/17/2015 - Original Professional Services Agreement for Prelim Design Services
\$30,002.40	12/22/2017 – Supplemental Amendment # 1 – Additional services
\$35,037.00	Proposed – Supplemental Amendment #2 - Additional design, remaining construction and post-construction/ warranty phase services
<i>\$1,322,953.13</i>	<i>Total Contract Expenditures</i>